503600793 12/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3647423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETER SAUER JR	12/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAUER ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	1620 EMERSON AVENUE
City:	OXNARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7798766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)419-0956

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492984081

Email: TONG.ROLAND@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: ROLAND TONG

Address Line 1: 7700 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21511054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROLAND J. TONG
SIGNATURE:	/roland j. tong/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=signedassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037233 FRAME: 0350

503600793

Atty. Docket No.:	21511054SE
-------------------	------------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to Sauer Energy, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, and having a place of business at 1620 Emerson Avenue Oxnard, CA 93033, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

Vertical Axis Wind Sail Turbine

for which United States Letter Patent No. 7798766 issued on September 21, 2010 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 12/4, 20 15

RECORDED: 12/08/2015

Dieter Sauer Jr

PATENT REEL: 037233 FRAME: 0351